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Welcome!

Welcome Riders, Coaches, Sponsors, and Volunteers to the 2022 Annual CDS Junior/Young Rider
Championships!

We are so excited to showcase the hard work and determination of the Junior/Young Rider at our
Junior Championship show. We will start with the team theory exam at the end of the day Friday and
move into our Championship tests and team rides throughout the weekend.. We are looking forward
to a weekend filled with successful championship rides, team comradery and award ceremonies to
celebrate our riders. .

Held annually in the northern and southern regions of the California Dressage Society, the
championships are specifically held in honor of our youngest members and was the brain-child of CDS
Volunteer of the Year Trip Harting and Mary Schrader. The CDS Junior/Young Rider Championship is
the largest and longest run show of its type in the nation.

Our CDS Junior/Young Rider programs have a long history of supporting our youth in equestrian
sport. Through the Club 100 scholarship program, funds are available for every CDS junior/young
rider member. Annually, there are CDS scholarships available for CDS members under 21 years, and
we host two regional clinics allowing each CDS chapter to send a junior/young rider representative
to an instructional clinic. Scholarship information may be found on the CDS website: California-
dressage.org

We are constantly looking to meet the needs of our junior/young rider members including reviewing
the traditional elements of a championship show environment. We offer Team competitions to bring

a sports team environment to our individual sport! We offer a jog-skills test and freestyle combined
with the Championship tests to create an overall level champion. We hope that our junior/young rider
competitors will take advantage of these added show components to “test the waters” before moving
up to the Region 7 Jr/Yr Team national competition experience.

Please keep up to date on the daily show and show announcements printed and posted outside the
show office each day. Please respect the show staff if you are directed to comply with a Covid-19 or
EHYV operational requirement.

Thank you Show Sponsors and Vendors! Thank you Show Volunteers! Thank you Trainers and
Competitor Families!
And Good Luck to our Show Competitors!

Sarah Mosqueda and Beth Coffey Curle,
Joan Williams, Paula Langan, Regina Antonioli, Carol Tice, and Diana Muravez
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CALIFORNIA DRESSAGE SOCIETY

THIRTY FOURTH ANNUAL

Hosted by Golden State Dressage

CDS JUNIOR /7 YOUNG RIDER
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

Thursday ~ Saturday ~ June 30 ~ July 2, 2022
at Murieta Equestrian Center, Rancho Murieta, CA

Judges

Cara Whitham (S)
Charlotte Trentleman (S)
Heather Stalker (R)

Technical Delegate

Rebecca Lewis (R)..c.cooeiiiiiniienee,

Executive Show Committee

Show Manager.........ccccceceeceeneeeenncene.

Show Secretary ......c.ccecevveeenenennenne.

Volunteer Information

Medical Personnel.........ccccoovvveeiiiiin.

Announcer
Photographer
Videographer

Show Approvals
« USEF

California Dressage Society

.............................................................. Connie Davenport
ettt ettt sttt snee et e e sneeeesneenee e JATL O2KeES
............................................................... Beth Coffey Curle
......................................................................... Art Fingerle

California

Nicho Meredith

» USDF

california
ORESSAGE SOCIETY
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A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO SPONSORS OF THE
CDS JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS NORTH & SOUTH

PARKER
EQUINE

INSURANCE Western dedlery Inc.
1(800)833-5085
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MARY'S
Tack & Feed
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THE OFFICIALS

CARAWHITHAM (S)

Cara is an FEI “O” Dressage judge, Equine and US
Equestrian Senior dressage judge. Her dressage officiat-
ing includes CDIO Aachen and CDls in England, Italy,
Australia, Germany and Uruguay, numerous CDls in
USA and Canada, including both countries’World Cup
League Finals.

An all-around horsewoman, Cara has competed very
successfully in Dressage, Eventing and Jumping. Five times National
Champion including Canadian National Grand Prix and Freestyle
Championships.

CHARLOTTETRENTLEMAN (S)

Charlotte Trentelman is a USEF "'S” Dressage Judge who
has achieved the USDF Bronze and Silver Medals. She has
competed thru Grand Prix. She served as USDF Region
3's Director for two terms. She is currently a member of
USDF's Historical Committee.

She was one of the original planners of USDF's National
Symposium and served as the local organizer for the Symposium for its
first five years at Grand Cypress Equestrian Center in Orlando, Florida.
She participated in all 9 Region 3 Instructor Seminars with Major Anders
Lindgren—starting as a demo rider and, finally, organizing and hosting.

She has participated in numerous USDF Instructor Trainer clinics, both as
demo rider and instructor.

A dressage competitor since 1976, she has competed with Arabs,
Quarter Horses, Thoroughbreds, VWarmbloods, Morgans, and Andalu-
sians.

She has held a USEF judge’s card since 1992, achieving her"'S” status
in 2003. She has judged breed National Championships, USDF Regional
Championships, and, twice, National Dressage Seat Championships.

Charlotte and her husband, Chris, own Rebel Ridge Farm in Anthony,
FL, near Ocala. Rebel Ridge is a teaching and training facility which has
hosted many local, national and international clinicians. VWhen she's not
judging or competing in Dressage, she also competes in Combined
Driving Events at the Advanced level with her first pony, a Haflinger
named Mary.

HEATHER STALKER (R)

Heather is a USEF R dressage judge and USDF gold medalist. She
also holds an R judging license for western dres-
sage. She lives in Alachua, FL with her wife, Greta
Wrigley, her horses, dogs, cats and chickens. She
has been honored to judge the Caribbean Dres-
sage Challenge, the Morgan Grand Nationals,
Arabian Sport Horse Nationals and the National
Dressage Pony Cup. She is looking forward to see-
ing fresh and talented new faces at the CDS JR/YR
Championships and wishes all of the competitors
great rides.

REBECCA LEWIS TD-R

Rebecca comes to us from Sonoma County. She is a ‘R’ Dressage Technical Delegate.
She began officiating as aTD in 1995.In 2003, she officiated at
her first CDI, The Golden State, in April. She officiated at the
Region 7 Championships in 1997 and 1999 and has worked
in such sufferable places as Oahu, Hawaii and the San Diego
area, enjoying the travel. She is a Juvenile Probation Officer in
“real” life and enjoys wine tasting, sailing on San Francisco Bay,
puttering on the driving range, and other outdoor activities.
She has been a board member of the Sonoma Chapter of the
California Dressage Society, as well as a committee head of
Dressage in the Wine Country since the early [990s.

NICO MEREDITH- Announcer

Born in the United Kingdom, Nicho was educated in the private school system in
England. He spent five years in Europe at language schools, !
including the University of Saltzburg and five years in a
calvary regiment of the British Army.

Nicho has ridden all of his life, mainly for pleasure and fox
hunting. His only competitive event was the "‘Saumur Cup”
(a prestigious Reserve Army Trophy) in which he competed
for four straight years.

He has announced in England at Horse Trials since the
age of 18 and has announced at all of the main European
Championships. In 1986 he worked at the FEl in Bern, Switzerland, with special re-
sponsibilities to the three-day events, sponsorship and public relations. In 1990 Nicho
came to the USA to announce and install sound systems at equestrian events and

venues.

His talents include being multilingual, with the ability to announce in |3 different
languages. He was the interpreter for the British three day event team at the Euro-
pean Championships in 1973.

Mary Schrader has a long history with the Junior Championships. In
1988 when Trip Harting suggested CDS create a special championship just for
juniors, Mary was the first to step forward and make it a reality.

In honor of Mary, in 2012, the show created a special championship class for
juniors and young riders riding at the Prix St Georges level. Riders are to ride
two Prix St Georges tests, one in a snaffle bridle and one in a double bridle
and the winner receives the Mary Schrader Challenge Trophy.
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Social
Friday July | ~ 3:30 - 4:30pm

Everyone is Welcome
Riders! Parents! Officials! CDS Board! Show Staff!
Meet in front of the show office

Murieta Inn and Spa Serving "
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Power vou: Passion

At SmartPak, we know that riding is more than
just a sport or hobby. Your horse gives you his all and
deserves support that works as hard as he does. Power
your passion with cutting-edge SmartSupplements™
designed to help him feel and perform his best.

We guarantee it.

LEARN MORE at SmartPak.com/SmartSupplements
or call our Horse Health Experts at 1-800-461-8898

<€ SMARTPAK | SmartSupplements

SmartPak.com
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Murieta Equestrian Center

CDS JUNIOR /7 YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2022
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

THURSDAY

Ring: GGT Footing
Class: 830 - Dressage Seat Equitation - 14-18

Class: 710A CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion
18-21yo CDS East Bay Chapter Trophy
Sponsored by Auburn Labs

754  Imogen Colaco Sachi
767  Claire Mcginnis Fidalgo Do Vouga
776  Andie Sue Roth Astoria

771  Eleanor Mayer Luna
781  Josh Albrecht Valais
795  Bridget Isaacs Damiro
783  Josh Albrecht Linden

Ring: TBA
Class: 7004 Division A: Training Level Dressage Seat Eq
Windfarer Perpetual Trophy

Dressage Equitation 14+ Perpetual Trophy
752 Julianne Campagna Tinkerbell A Donna
755  Arianna Galligan Party Time
756  Alexandrea Galligan Vivaldi
757  Julia Lee Bay Breeze5
765  Lily Branca Kestrel EE aka Nebula

Class: 700B Division B: First Level Dressage Seat Eq
Windfarer Perpetual Trophy

753  Delaney Cockrell Emilion SA
760 Danielle Polak Unika
772  Isabel Pierce Greco LS

780  Lauren Sandberg Heavenly Dream

Ring: GGT Footing
Class: 700C Division B: Second Level Dressage Seat Eq
Windfarer Perpetual Trophy

769  Lexie Halliwell HD Ivan
785  Paris Mahoney Capitano
788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z

Ring: Premier Equine

Class: 705A CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion

Ring: GGT Footing
Class: 7114 CDS Jr/YR Finals Second Level Champion
CDS Marin Chapter Trophy

Sponsored by Dover Saddlery

751  Kaitlyn Bonis OFW Koffee Royal

768  Katrina Ragsdale Layla EP

769  Lexie Halliwell HD Ivan

773 Rachel Westover RR Nighthawk
776  Andie Sue Roth Astoria

785  Paris Mahoney Capitano

788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z
791 Constanza Zamani Gentle D

Class: 7124 CDS Jr/YR Finals Third Level Champion
Franklin Downton Perpetual
Sponsored by SmartPak

764  Lily Bennett Wischnewski
782  Josh Albrecht San Heinrich RF
788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z

796  Savannah Sheldon Galaxio

789  Cavan Smith Davey Crockett

Class: 7134 CDS Jr/YR Finals Fourth Level Champion
Eleanor Langlois Trophy
Sponsored by Equis-Mart

14&Under CDS Wine Couniry Perpetual

757  Julia Lee Bay Breeze
758  Anika Mujumdar Mr Peaboody 3
777 Quinn Cunningham Goliath

778  Sarah Erickson Freckles

794  Amelia Vann Evita

Class: 7064 CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion
15-17yo Graciela’s Perpetual Trophy

756  Alexandrea Galligan Vivaldi
761  Andie Sue Roth Cape Royal
765  Lily Branca Kestrel EE
790  Georgia Wilcox Learjet

Class: 7074 CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion
18-21yo CDS Valley Oaks Chapter Trophy
Sponsored by Western Saddlery

792

Clare Cushman

Southern Lady

Class: 7084 CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion
(14 & Under) CDS Napa Valley Perpetual Trophy

754

Imogen Colaco

Sachi

770  Lara Hollblad-Fadiman Victorioso

772  Isabel Pierce Greco LS

779  Satya Roth Roriana

787  Leah Silva Black Tie Event

Class: 7094 CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion
(15-17) Degas Trophy

249  Cordelia Valle Daxton RS
753  Delaney Cockrell Emilion SA
760 Danielle Polak Unika

774  Rachel Westover DG Little John
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759  Sofia Platzman Lion Heart

766  Ava Dingley Sir Furstenhanz

784  Paris Mahoney Cantador

786  Abigail Siever Grayson
Class: 7144 CDS Jr/YR Finals FEI Junior Champion
Gable Perpetual Trophy

763  Anna Yost Irieno-s

Class: 716A CDS Jr/YR Finals FEI Champion
San Francisco Peninsula Chapter Perpetual Trophy
Sponsored by Fair Winds Farm

762
767

Savannah Sheldon
Claire Mcginnis

Ugo
Fidalgo Do Vouga

Class: 722 FEI JR/YR Freestyle & Jog
Grand Champion Creswick Perpetual Trophy

763

Ring: TBA

Anna Yost

Irieno-s

Class: 818 Dressage Seat Eq - 13 & under

Windfarer Perpetual Trophy

775
787

Emily Zablah
Leah Silva

WT Lionidas
Black Tie Event

Class: 819 Dressage Seat Eq - 14-18 YO
Dressage Equitation 14+ Perpetual Trophy

769  Lexie Halliwell HD Ivan
770  Lara Hollblad-Fadiman Victorioso
776  Andie Sue Roth Astoria
779  Satya Roth Roriana
785  Paris Mahoney Capitano
788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z

| FOX VILLAGE FOR RIDE TIMES |



SATURDAY

Ring: Stable Mix
Class: 702 - Training Level, Test 2 Team

Murieta Equestrian Center

CDS JUNIOR /7 YOUNG RIDER CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 2022
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

752 Julianne Campagna Tinkerbell A Donna
755  Arianna Galligan Party Time

756  Alexandrea Galligan Vivaldi

757  Julia Lee Bay Breeze

765  Lily Branca Kestrel EE

Ring: GGT Footing
Class: 703 - First Level, Test 2 Team

753  Delaney Cockrell Emilion SA

780  Lauren Sandberg Heavenly Dream
Class: 704 - Second Level, Test 2 Team

769  Lexie Halliwell HD Ivan

785  Paris Mahoney Capitano

788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z

Ring: GGT Footing
Class: 711B CDS Jr/YR Finals Second Level Champion
CDS Marin Chapter Trophy

Sponsored by Dover Saddlery

751  Kaitlyn Bonis OFW Koffee Royal

768  Katrina Ragsdale Layla EP

769 Lexie Halliwell HD Ivan

773 Rachel Westover RR Nighthawk
776  Andie Sue Roth Astoria

785  Paris Mahoney Capitano

788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z
791  Constanza Zamani Gentle D

Class: 712B CDS Jr/YR Finals Third Level Champion
Franklin Downton Perpetual
Sponsored by SmartPak

Ring: Premier Equine
Class: 705B CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion
14&Under CDS Wine Country Perpetual

757  ulia Lee Bay Breeze
758  Anika Mujumdar Mr Peaboody 3
777  Quinn Cunningham Goliath

778  Sarah Erickson Freckles

794  Amelia Vann Evita

Class: 706B CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion

764  Lily Bennett Wischnewski
782  Josh Albrecht San Heinrich RF
788  Cavan Smith Chelsea Z

796  Savannah Sheldon Galaxio

789  Cavan Smith Davey Crockett

Class: 713B CDS Jr/YR Finals Fourth Level Champion
Eleanor Langlois Trophy
Sponsored by Equis-Mart

759  Sofia Platzman Lion Heart

766  Ava Dingley Sir Furstenhanz
784  Paris Mahoney Cantador

786  Abigail Siever Grayson

15-17yo Graciela’s Perpetual Trophy

756  Alexandrea Galligan Vivaldi

761  Andie Sue Roth Cape Royal
765  Lily Branca Kestrel EE
790  Georgia Wilcox Learjet

Class: 714B CDS Jr/YR Finals FEI Junior Champion
Gable Perpetual Trophy

763  Anna Yost Irieno-s

Class: 707B CDS Jr/YR Finals Training Level Champion
18-21yo CDS Valley Oaks Chapter Trophy

Sponsored by Western Saddlery
792  Clare Cushman Southern Lady

Class: 708B CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion

(14 & Under) CDS Napa Valley Perpetual Trophy
754  Imogen Colaco Sachi

770  Lara Hollblad-Fadiman Victorioso
772  Isabel Pierce Greco LS
779  Satya Roth Roriana

787 Leah Silva Black Tie Event

Class: 709B CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion
(15-17) Degas Trophy

249  Cordelia Valle Daxton RS

753  Delaney Cockrell Emilion SA

760  Danielle Polak Unika

774  Rachel Westover DG Little John

Class: 710B CDS Jr/YR Finals First Level Champion
18-21 yo CDS East Bay Chapter Trophy
Sponsored by Auburn Labs

Class: 716B CDS Jr/YR Finals FEI Champion
San Francisco Peninsula Chapter Perpetual Trophy
Sponsored by Fair Winds Farm

762
767

Savannah Sheldon
Claire Mcginnis

Ugo
Fidalgo Do Vouga

Class: 800 - US PONY Club - Training Level, Test 2
Doug Downing Perpetual Trophy

761

Andie Sue Roth

Cape Royal

Class: 802 - US Pony Club - First Level, Test 3
Doug Downing Perpetual Trophy

779

Ring: TBA

Satya Roth

Roriana

Class: 828 - Dressage Seat Equitation - 13 and under

794

Amelia Vann

Evita

Class: 832 - Dressage Seat Equitation - 14-18

776

Andie Sue Roth

Astoria

771  Eleanor Mayer Luna
781  Josh Albrecht Valais
795  Bridget Isaacs Damiro
783  Josh Albrecht Linden

CHECK FOX VILLAGE
FOR RIDE TIMES
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THERE ARE TWO [ATHUETESHINEGS PICTURE

Every athlete needs support for o healthy
immune systern, energy, focus, stress
protection, endurance, and recovery,

The stress of training, travel and
competition disrupts your heolth ond
performance os much as your equine
partner's.

APF Pro for them.
Adapta-Fuel for you.

STAY HEALTHY.

P\ AUBURN

LABORATORIES INC
BT7.661.3505 aubumlabs.com  adapta-fuel.com

Western SIery Inc.

M-F 7:00A.M. - 5:00P.M.
SAT 7:00A.M. - 2:00P.M.
Closed Sunday

7038 Commerce Cir. P: 1(800)833-5085
Pleasanton, Ca. 94588 F: 1(925)460-0622
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addle

we have you
covered!

-
~

EQUINE MORTALITY
TRAINER LIABILITY
CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL

FARM & RANCH COMMERCIAL
PACKAGES

EQUINE SURGICAL & MAJOR
MEDICAL INSURANCE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION &
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

i

FOLLOW US! (¥ 8

A

EQUINE INSURANCE

CDI 0545437 - ADIVISION OF PARKER GENERAL INSURANCE

GLENDORA,CA  (800)321-5723  WWW.EQUINE-INS.COM S, :

i
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Dover Saddlery®

1s a proud sponsor of the

CDS Junior/Young Rider
Championship

Best of luck to all competitors.

SADDLERY"

1-800-989-1500

Visit a store near you at DoverSaddlery.com/Stores
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« THE NORTHERN JUNIOR /7 YOUNG RIDER COMPETITORS

Entry # Horse

751
752
753
754
755

756

757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778

779

Breeder

OFW Koffee Royal

Tinkerbell A Donna

Emilion SA
Sachi
Party Time

Vivaldi

Bay Breeze

Mr Peaboody 3
Lion Heart
Unika

Cape Royal
Ugo

Irieno-s

Wischnewski

Kestrel EE aka Nebula

Sir Furstenhanz

Fidalgo Do Vouga

Layla EP

HD Ivan
Victorioso
Luna

Greco LS

RR Nighthawk
DG Little John
WT Lionidas
Astoria
Goliath
Freckles

Roriana

Age Breed Height Color Sex  Rider Rider’s Address
Sire Dam Owner Owner’s Address
15 Arabian 16.2 Bay Gelding Kaitlyn Bonis Chico, CA USA
Harold/Dolly Orr  Majesstic KT Koffeen Kream Renee Boelman ~ Chico, CA USA
13 PERCH X 15.2 Tobiano Mare  Julianne Campagna Saratoga, CA USA
13 KWPN 17 Black  Gelding Delaney Cockrell Livermore, CA USA
M. Sanders-Peters  Painted Black Karisa *
13 OLD 16.0 Bay Mare  Imogen Colaco  Corte Madera, CA USA
Kate Landon San Rubin Wabienne *
14 German 14.2 Grey  Mare  Arianna Galligan Los Gatos, CA USA

Serena Heppes San Jose, CA USA

20 17 Bay Gelding Alexandrea Galligan Los Gatos, CA USA

Deborah Harrison DVM lisselmeer lkepono 90.11286 Dubonnet 10.025 VB 85 Michelle Galligan
Los Gatos, CA USA

13 TBX 14.3 Bay Mare  JuliaLee San Jose, CA USA

8 German 14.2 Chestnut Gelding Anika Mujumdar ~ Milpitas, CA USA

Playback Miss Santina *

14 Other  16.2 Pinto  Gelding Sofia Platzman  San Francisco, CA USA

Baron von kolderveen Baily jeanJulie Dowling San Francisco, CA USA

18 Oldenburg 16.2 BayDK Mare  Danielle Polak San Jose, CA USA

11 Thoroghbre 16.2 Bay Gelding Andie Sue Roth  Sanger, CA USA
Anziyan Royalty ~ Princess Valentina *

21 Lusitano 15.3 Bay/brown Gelding Savannah Sheldon Garden Valley, CA USA
Francisco sousa cardoso Fadista Xipina  Christy Cadwallader Sacramento, CA USA

9 Kwpn 16 Bay Gelding Anna Yost Mountain View, CA USA
Davino  Koriens *

19 Hanoverian 16.3 Black  Gelding Lily Bennett Madera, CA USA
Helmut eilts Wolken-hit Tiara  *

5 Westphalian 16.1 Bay Mare  Lily Branca Oakland, CA USA
Jessica Wisdom  North Forks Cardi  Sheer Bliss *

10 17.2 Bay Gelding Ava Dingley Simi Valley, CA USA

Hayo Tongers Sir Donnerhall Gloria *

13 Lusitano 15.3 Grey  Gelding Claire Mcginnis  Livermore, CA USA

Mi violino ss Fnaleadomito  Jayne Tonowski  Livermore, CA USA

6 DUTCH 16.1 Black  Mare  Katrina Ragsdale ~ Sloughhouse, CA USA
Gundi Younger Vitalis  Bakara *

9 KWPN 18 Bay Gelding Lexie Halliwell Byron, CA USA

Don Diablo PiaL  Lucy Halliwell Byron, CA USA

12 15.3 Gray  Gelding Lara Hollblad-Fadiman Half Moon Bay, CA USA
8 TBX 15.3 Chestnut Mare  Eleanor Mayer San Francisco, CA USA
16 Hanovarian 17 Chestnut Gelding Isabel Pierce Carmichael, CA USA
LaSila *

13 FRIESIAN 15.2 Bay Gelding Rachel Westover Reno, NV USA
Wendy Rowlands  Bertus Van Hilmanette Gienah *

6 KWPN 16.2 Chestnut Gelding Rachel Westover  Reno, NV USA

Jennifer Watkins ~ Johnson Bolimbria DG Theresa Westover Reno, NV USA

10 HOLST 16.3 Bay Gelding Emily Zablah Sacramento, CA USA
Wild Turkey Farms Liocalyon La Bionda *

7 Kwpn/new 15.3 Bay Mare  Andie Sue Roth  Sanger, CA USA
Karen erickson Brando Aliana  Karen Erickson  Clovis, CA USA

16 13.3 Black  Gelding Quinn Cunningham Sacramento, CA USA
Christiane Noelting Vacaville, CA USA

23 Pony  134cm Chestnut Gelding Sarah Erickson
Christiane Noelting Vacaville, CA USA
12 16.1 Chestnut Mare

Vacaville, CA USA

Satya Roth Santa Rosa, CA USA
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« THE NORTHERN JUNIOR /7 YOUNG RIDER COMPETITORS

Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex  Rider Rider’s Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner’s Address
780 Heavenly Dream 10 KWPN 17.2 Bay Gelding Lauren Sandberg Incline Village, NV USA
Apache Bijou *
781 Valais 17 Bay Gelding Josh Albrecht Oroville, CA USA
Lisa Cieri-Welch ~ Reno, NV USA
782 San Heinrich RF 6 Oldenburg 16.2 Black  Colt Josh Albrecht Oroville, CA USA
Debra macmillan  Sandro hit FUrstin nordica Lisa Cieri-Welch  Reno, NV USA
783 Linden 6 16.1 Black  Gelding Josh Albrecht Oroville, CA USA
784 Cantador 12 HOLST 16.2 Bay Gelding Paris Mahoney ~ Watsonville, CA USA
Michelle Mahoney ~ Watsonville, CA  USA
785 Capitano 12 WEST 171 Bay Gelding Paris Mahoney ~ Watsonville, CA USA
Christine Duster Cordato Claren  Michelle Mahoney Watsonville, CA USA
786 Grayson 20 Fresian 17 Bay Gelding  Abigail Siever Elk Grove, CA USA
Dawn boyer Donius w.Wellis lady victory *
787 Black Tie Event 15 Lusitano X 16.3 Black  Mare Leah Silva Winnemucca, NV USA
788 Chelsea Z 14 HOLST 15.2 Grey  Mare  Cavan Smith Watsonville, CA  USA
Calvados Z Carola  Michelle Mahoney Watsonville, CA USA
789 Davey Crockett 18 IRISH 16.2 Bay Gelding Cavan Smith Watsonville, CA USA
Jenny Silber Butah Freedom, CA USA
790 Learjet 9 FRIESIAN 15.2 Black  Gelding Georgia Wilcox ~ Turlock, CA USA
Cynthia Bell Atwater, CA usa
791 Gentle D 11 Kwpn  16.3 Chestnut Gelding Constanza Zamani Fairfield, CA USA
Van dijk, ¢.Quinto hbc Vorella *
792 Southern Lady 8 16 Gray Mare  Clare Cushman  San Francisco, CA USA
794 Evita 13 Dutch  14.2 Bay Mare  Amelia Vann Granite Bay, CA USA
Orchard Red Prince *
795 Damiro 14 KWPN 17.2 Chestnut Gelding Bridget Isaacs San Francisco, CA USA
Valeron  Ziezo Fantasia *
796 Galaxio 12 PRE 16 Grey Gelding Savannah Sheldon Garden Valley, CA USA
Galisteo Epica  Ana Gilmour Auburn, CA usa

VOLUNTEERS

eeded Welcomed & Appreciatec

If you are not competing and would like to offer your services at the
CDS Annual Show, please let us know your preference and availability.
Glenda McElroy glenda@glenroys.com

(818) 841-3554

Scribe Scoring Ring Steward Runner
Office Set up Awards Hospitality

>~ Phone

Address:
Coamlian Ci Zi
v —y Gity ip.
1 will be able to help: Fri. Sat.
Full Day Volunteers receive free admission to all events,
commemorative gift and meal allowance

LOS ANGELES
EQUESTRIAN
CENTER

State
Wed. Thurs.
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CALIFORNIA DRESSAGE SOCIETY
SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES
CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW & FUTURITY

»1 ¥ "l’.'-.“
T L

.
.

»

Ves
.
v L >

CHAMPIONSHIP ANNUAL SHOW & FUTU
September 22-25, 2022
Los Angeles Equestrian Center

Contact: Patti Schofler—707-763-1065; 707-484-2288
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GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP/ USDF
REGION 7 DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

LICENSED BY UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION, INC.
Qualifier for the 2022 US Dressage Finals Presented by Adequan

Featuring over le 2022 US Dre
Featuring tt ass presented b

1

\LCALIFORNIA DRESSAGE SOCIETY
CHA !I‘- \

Featurinb ove 000 in Prize Money and Awards

SEPTEMBER 22—25, 2022
<.

?

- \

\

September 22—25, 2022

Los Angeles Equestrian Center, Burbank, California
Entries Close and Must be Received by August 29, 2022

Recognized by USEF & USDF #317568 Level 4 and CDS

Photo ©OTerri Miller
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Children Are Our Greatest Resources
By Trip Harting — Dressage Letters June 1988

Years ago when I was living in Hawaii, the Board of Governors of the Hawaii
Horse Shows Association and the riding community at large faced an almost
devastating problem to the future of horseback riding in the islands. There were
virtually no young riders competing in the horse shows — despite the fact that my
riding school and several others had a large number of children and teenagers as
students! If the standard and interest in horseback riding were to grow and continue
in the State of Hawaii, something had to be done and quickly.

The problem was quite obvious, as was the solution. At the time, horse show
management offered only the usual standard of classes — regular working hunter
and the usual equitation classes. Classes were always well filled. The problem was
that if a young rider entered any one of these classes, he competed against all the
professionals, adults and recent graduates of the equitation division. So why bother?
The only classes they had a chance in were the equitation classes for those under 18
and those were always won by the 18 year olds. As a result of this situation, interest
in riding and competing waned horribly over the years.

The solution was handled by establishing full-on divisions for children and young
riders — classes in which they competed amongst their peers and if they wanted to
compete against the adults, they could enter the regular open classes. The results of
this decision exceeded everyone’s wildest dreams. The Junior Divisions are now
hotly contested and the residual effect is being felt in the open classes. These young
riders now have the chance to develop their skills and confidence in an environment
that encourages growth rather than discourages it.

We, in California, are faced with exactly the same problem. There is absolutely
no difference. Just pick up a program to any dressage show or look at your 1988
Omnibus and see how many classes are offered to our children. If dressage is to
7 continue to grow and develop in the country, it becomes mandatory that we develop
and encourage the children of today. How much trouble would it be to offer a second
section in all classes for the young riders only? Section A could be open to all riders;
section B for young riders only. The extra few dollars it would cost for trophy and
ribbons would pale in the long-term end results of such a practice. If worried about
the added costs, the section could be sponsored.

Regardless, we have little choice in the matter. If we don’t encourage our young
riders of today, we will never become a factor in the international scene — pure and
simple.

We of the dressage community must offer classes at all levels open strictly to
those under 18. It is not enough to offer only the official Young Rider Tests, although
this helps. We must develop the skills at an early age and that begins with a few
children riding against each other at Training Level Test One and continues through
each level over the years to competing against each other at the Grand Prix in the
Olympic Games.

The kids are out there — in the Pony Clubs, on the Eventing circuit and riding over
tiny courses in the hunter/jumper shows. Dressage competitions are run by adults
and are sponsored by adults for adults. But this is not and cannot afford to be strictly
an adult sport.

I believe that CDS has an obligation to the dressage community to offer, promote
and develop a strong and active young rider division. This could be done by offering
a Young Rider Championship with qualifying classes exactly as they are offered to
the adults. This would encourage show management to offer these classes in their
shows and would ultimately play an enormous role in developing the future of the
sport. To do anything less would be criminal.

The first Junior / Young Rider Championships were offered 31 years ago in 1989.
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MARGARET CHAQUETTE BELL MEMORIAL
PAS DE DEUX TROPHY

TRAINING LEVEL 14 & UNDER

FEI LEVEL
WINE COUNTRY PERPETUAL TROPHY SAN FRANCISCO PENINSULA CHAPTER

PERPETUAL TROPHY

FIRST LEVEL 18-21
EAST BAY CHAPTER TROPHY

WINDFARER'S TROPHY

SECOND LEVEL
MARIN CHAPTER PERPETUAL TROPHY

TRAINING LEVEL 15-17
GRACIELA’S PERPETUAL TROPHY

WASHINGTON INTERNATIONAL HORSE SHOW
PERPETUAL TROPHY

DRESSAGE SEAT EQUITATION TROPHY

TRAINING LEVEL 18-21
VALLEY OAKS CHAPTER TROPHY

BUD MURAVEZ PERPETUAL TROPHY
ALL PHOTOS BY
SHERI SCOTT PHOTOGRAPHY

FOURTH LEVEL
ELLIE LANGLOIS TROPHY

)

FIRST LEVEL 14 & UNDER
NAPA VALLEY CHAPTER PERPETUALTROPHY
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CCEQETA
HIGH SCOR
339-0E

FIRST LEVEL 15-17 FEILEVEL JUNIORS CDS SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
THE DEGAS TROPHY GABLE PERPETUAL TROPHY
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EQUITATION HIGH POINT TROPHY

‘IID-EVILLE KANANI PERPETUAL TROPHY



The Northern Junior Young Rider Championship Awards

Training Level ,

14 & Under, Juniors / Young Riders
The CDS Wine Country Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Wine Country Chapter of CDS. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

2021 Isabella Rasi/Leia AR

2020 Avery Aluzzi / Fuerst Rolando

2019 Constanza Zamani/ Gentle D

2018  Cayla Divodi / Bodi

2017 Lily-Rose Bacon / Children’s Luck

2016  Sophia Kohlmann / BlackHawk Benraz

2015 Jenna Driscoll / Herbstliebe

2014 Shayla Owen / Kodiak

2013  Celsiana Wiliam / Heart Throb

2012 Alexandra Kayka / Mr Alleyester

2011 Ainsleigh Mitchell / Good Night Good Lookin

2010 Emma Morgan / Turbo Diesel

2009 Lindsey Brewin / Atlantis

Trainin% Level ) )
15- 17 Years, Juniors / Young Riders
Graciela’s Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by Graciela
Schneider of Agoura Hils, California.

2021 Allison Bingham / Phoebe

2020 Abigale Jacobsen / Deere In The Headlights

2019 Claire McGinnis / Limerick

2018 Mya Volgtsberger / Hot Jammin Blues

2017 Ashley Burton/ George

2016 Hannah Lee/Lazio

2015 Daphna Bendull / Nanook

2014 Isabella Macchioni / Danatelo

2013 Anna Yager / Danatelo

2012 Trevor Vazquez / Legen Woods Zia

2011 Alanna Mitchell / Montague

2010 Shelby Lorenzi/ An Elegant Image

2009 Jaclyn Vazquez / Legend Woods Zia

Traininq Level ) ,
18 - 21 Years, Juniors / Young Riders
The CDS Valley Oaks Chapter Trophy donated in 2009 by the
Valley Oaks Chapter. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider
from the northern region.

2021 Josh Albrecht / San Heinrich RF

2020 Cynthia Curle / Heineken SGS

2019 Taya Perry / VV Tresor

2018  Sarah Harrington / Glad Tidings

2017  Kiaya Bettencourt / Stonewall

2016 Chelsea Peroni/ For Pete’s Sake

2015 Kendra Mitchell / Russian Roulette

2014 Mckenzie Kelley / Fuerst Hit

2013 Leslie Ayres / Eclipse DG

2012 Kendra Mitchell / Idol Hour

2011 Roxanne Strahan / Magenta

2010  Lili Elsesser / Demetrius

2009 Katherine Fooy / Peja-land Dancer

First Level . ,

14 & Under, Juniors / Young Riders
The CDS Wine Country Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Napa Valley Chapter of CDS. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

2021 Emily Zablah / WT Lionidas

2020 Izabelle Gnovel / Sacre Coeur

2019  Izabelle Gnovel / Miss Ebony

2018  Sofia Platzman / Lion Heart

2017 Charlotte Glitz / Ursel

2016 Delany Vaden / Call Me Mr Hobbes

2015 Leah Graves /Kingsley

2014 Celsiana Wiliam / Heart Throb

2013  Rachael Tuscher / LL Darkh Image++

2012 Sarah Harrington / Rostov

2011 Amanda Blake / Walter

2010 Meghan Lawrence / Cosmic Boy

2009 Cassandra Thompson / Dondaly

First Level ) )

15-17 Years, Juniors / Young Riders
The Degas Trophy To be awarded to the highest scoring rider
from the northern region.

2021 Katrina Ragsdale / Layla EP

2020 Constanza Zamani/ Gentle D

2019 Hailey Walpole / World of Fashion

2018 Sophia Weisman / Fernando

2017 Katelyn Doyle / Charly

2016 Madelyn Burr / Femke Balia

2015 Audrey Concepcion / Winchester DG

2014 Shelby Rocereto / Chapeau

2013  Olivia Herzoff / Victoria

2012 Juliette Jeanty / Charlotte

2011 Arianna Barzman Grennan / Red Alert

2010 Katie Phillips / Maverick

2009 Emily Bennett/ Sir Benson

First Level

18 -21 Years, Juniors / Young Riders
The CDS East Bay Chapter Trophy was donated in 2009 by the
East Bay Chapter. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider
from the northern region.

2021 Cynthia Curle / Heineken

2020 Carla Schulz/Litiano

2019 Emma Verbist/ Gideon

2017  Sienna Winfield / Evita

2016  Elizabeth Mintz / Roaming

2015 Jordan Yankton / Rosantos

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Chelsea Peroni / Doma Bella

Marta Tabatabai / Dancing Diva
Amanda Dodson / Enamorado
Roxanne Strahan / Magenta

Hayley Greenside / Silvester

Katelyn Hansen / Highlight's Cappucino

Second Level, Juniors / Young Riders
The CDS Marin Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1990 by the members of the Marin Chapter. To be awarded to
the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

2021 Margaret Culver / C R Kheiran

2020  Antonin Comillon / Zuccherro

2019 Charlotte Waite / Winzal

2018 Sophia Kohlmann / Florian

2017 Charlotte Glitz / Ursel

2016  Isabella Macchioni / Danatelo

2015 Celsiana William / Heart Throb

2014 Shelby Rocereto / Chapeau

2013 Casey Hoffmann / Rivulet

2012 Lindsey Brewin / Atlantis

2011 Mary Carlquist/ Armani

2010 Rachael Masterson / La Rouge
2009 Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

Third Level, Juniors / Young Riders
Donated by the Marin Chapter. To be awarded to the highest
scoring rider from the northem region.

2021 Ava Dingley / Sir Furstenhanz

2020 Sophia Kohlmann / Florian

2019 Charlotte Waite / Winzalot

2018 Emily Shields / Borencio DG

2017  Sophia Holm / Borencio DG

2016 Celsiana Wiliam / Heart Throb

2015 Eva Larsen/ Laffran Sponti

2014  Arianna Barzman-Grennan / Patriot B

2013 Arianna Barzman-Grennan / Red Alert

2012 Mary Carlquist/ Armani

2011 Riana Porter / Nikolas

2010 Kate E Anderson / Sifon

2009 Alexandra du Cellee Muller / Rodin

Fourth Level, Juniors / Young Riders
The Eleanor Langlois Trophy was donated in 1990 by Back
Creek Farms Sporthorses of Sebastopol, California. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northem region.

2021 Josh Albrecht / Espresso

2020 Charlotte Waite / Winzalot

2019 Janae E Shew/Higgens

2018 Emily Smith/ Firmamento

2017 Hannah Parolini / Nikolai

2015 Heather Baine / Paladin

2014 Olivia Seilinger / Stentano

2012 Morgan Wolfe / Lunas 4

2011 Ciara Viola/ Landitos

2009 Camille Kusin / Domino

FEI Level - Juniors
The Gable Perpetual Trophy for FEI Junior Championship was
donated by Dr. and Mrs. Roger D. Dainer in the name of the first
horse to win this division.

2021 Anna Yost/Irieno S

2018 Sarah Harrington / Gladiator AF

2016 Olivia Owyeung / Zamaire

2015 Sarah Harrington / Rostov

2014 Brianna Relucio / Wynsum

2013  Lindsey Brewin / Vaillant

2012 Ariel Thomas / Montfleury

2011 Stephanie Early / Panash

2009 Meg Adams/N.A.SH.

2008 Riana Porter / Romax Foldager

2007 Samantha Bilings / Lauris

2006 Jessica Banaszak / Mango

2004 Maya Della Valle / Gregorio

2003  Jennifer Dainer / Gable

FEI Level - Young Riders
The San Francisco Peninsula Chapter Perpetual Trophy
donated in 1992.

2020 Alyssa Buenting / Del Mar

2015  Arianna Barzman-Grennan / Patriot B

2014 Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

2013 Teresa Adams/Wee Jee

2011 Jaclyn Pepper / Taboo

2010 Camille Kusin / Domino

2009 Catherine Marshall / Genesis Danse Avec Moi

About the Special Trophies ...

The FEI Prix St. Georges Challenge was established in 2012
with gratitude and in honor of Mary Schrader, San Rafael,
California. It is an award presented to the highest average score
riding one Prix St. Georges test in a double bridle and one Prix
St. Georges test in a snaffle bridle, in the CDS Northern Junior/
Young Rider Championships.

2016 Sara Harrington / Gladiator AF

2015 Sarah Harrington / Rostov

2014 Sarah Harrington / Rostov

2013 Teresa Adams/Wee Jee

2012 Jaime Pestana / Winzalot

The Washington International Horse Show Perpetual
Trophy was donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of
the Washington Interational Horse Show. To be presented to
the highest scoring rider in the combined classes of the Junior/

Young Rider Championships and Musical Freestyle at the
same level.

2021 Anna Yost/Irieno S

2020 Charlotte Waite / Winzalot

2019 Janae E Shew / Higgens

2017 Cynthia Curle / Randonnee

2016 Grace Ali/ Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds

2015 Grace Ali/ Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds

2014  Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

2013  Johanna Paine / Dizzy Gillespie

2012 Johanna Pane / Parrfectly Dun

2011 Jaclyn Pepper / Taboo

2010 Kate E Anderson / Sifon

2009 Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

Bud Muravez Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1998 by the
friends of Bud. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider in a
Championship Class in Levels: First through fourth level.

2021 Katrina Ragsdale / Layla EP

2020 Carla Schulz/Liriano N

2019  Charlotte Waite / Winzalot

2018 Celsiana William / Prima Ballerina

2017  Sienna Winfield / Evita

2016 Delany Vaden / Call Me Mr Hobbes

2015 Celsiana Willam / Heart Throb

2014 Shelby Rocereto / Chapeau

2013 Olivia Herzoff / Victoria

2012  Amanda Dodson / Enamorado

2011 Adrianna Barzman Grennan / Red Alert

2010 Rachael Masterson /La Rouge

2009 Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

The CDS Sportsmanship Award, Perpetual Trophy
donated in 1990 by the Executive Committe of the CDS Junior
Championships. To be presented to that person, voted by
his/er peers, who exemplifies the highest degree of good
sportsmanship, conduct and graciousness in the sport of
dressage. This person must be a true ambassador for not only
dressage, but for horses in general.

2021 Aliison Bingham

2020 Abigail Siever

2019 Emma Verbist

2016 Grace Ali

2014 Marnie Lee

2013  Elizabeth Mintz

2012 Desiree Diamante

2011 Nikki Kurtz

2010 MecKenna Frazer

2009 Elyse Nunnery

Quadrille Perpetual Trophy was donated by the California
Quadrille Association to the highest scoring quadille.
2015 Hollywood Fillies
Emma Brown / Serene Destiny0
Emily Eckart/ Savannah Blue
Madison Laflamme / Sahara
Melissa Paich / Let's Salsa
2014 LaJolla Equestrian |
Madeleine Coronado / Rufus BL
Emily Eckart/ Savannha Blue
Madison LaFlamme / Happy Dreams
Melissa Paich / Let's Salsa
Basic Level
Bibiana Koch / Lila
Maddy Donahue / Buckwheat
Victoria Hummber / JB Fantasma’s Butterscotch
Rebecca Buck / Sylvester
Training
Katelyn McConahy / Blue Danube
Jacqueline Pierce / Diegos Stardus
Allisun Coote / Sebastian
Rebekah Hoskins / Victory

2010

2009

The Brookside Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1992 by the
Walton Family of Walnut, California in honor of Jil Walton, who
was a member of the 1992 Olympic Three Day Team. To be
awarded to the competitor with the highest overall precentage
total in Combined Training Competition in the North, classes 90-93.

2019 Jouelle Kimura / My Picasso SVS

2017 Charlotte Greatwood / Issabella C

2016 Charlotte Greatwood / Black Dogs Top of the Morning

2015 Katelyn Bocek / Rienzo

2014 Megan Mclver / Stella Artois

2013 Kiera Sullivan / Habanera

2012 Kendra Mitchell / Idol Hour

2011 Mariah Coogan / Etemal Echo

2009 Kelly Gardner / Miss Encore

The Doug Downing Trophy - A special award, in memory
of Doug Downing, will be given to the highest score from the
three Pony Club Classes In the north, sponsored by friends of
Doug Downing.

2021 Allison Bingham / Phoebe

2019 Isabella Vaca/ Esmaralda

2018 Isabella Vera / Tykus Maximus

2017 Katrina Ragsdale / Wrigley

2016 Charlotte Greatwood / Black Dogs Top of the Morning

2015 Carmen Stephens / Wall E

2014 Katherine Steinjann /Wall E

2013 Charlotte Babbitt / Coyote Red Radish

2012 Trevor Vazquez / Legend Woods Zia

2011 McKenna Miller / SS Bentley

2010 Hannah Copeland / Pultsatyr

2009 Kate E Anderson / Scenic

Creswick Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Melissa
Creswick and Wes Creswick of Clovis, CA To be presented to
the highest scoring freestyle in the N JR Championships.

2021 Anna Yost/Ireina S

2019 Janae E Shew/ Higgens

2017 Cynthia Curle / Randonnee

2016 Grace Ali/ Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds

2015 Grace Ali/ Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds

2014 Jamie Pestana / Winzalot

2013 Johanna Paine / Dizzy Gillespie

2012 Lindsey Brewin / Atlantis

2011 Jaclyn Pepper / Taboo

2010 Kate E Anderson / Sifon

2009 Katelyn Hansen / Highlight's Cappucino

Villa Rosa Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Pam
Nelson, to be presented to the high percentage pony in the
Northern Junior Championships.

2021 Margaret Culver/ C R Kheiran

2020 Jouelle Kimura / My Picasso SVS

2019  Jouelle Kimura / My Picasso SVS

2018  Sophie Beck / Dash Czeck Me Out

2017 Lily-Rose Bacon / Children’s Luck

2016 Sophia Kohlmann / Black Hawk Benraz

2015 Celsiana Wiliam / Heart Throb

2014 Celsiana Wiliam / Heart Throb

2013 Desiree Damante / Radiante Star

2012 Katherine Biehn / Mufasa

2011 Katherine Biehn / Mufasa

2009 McKenna Frazer / Newbridge Joe

Denville Kanani Perpetual Trophy was donated in 2000 by
Kris Kalstrom, to be presented to the high percentage USCTA,
Novice in the North.

2019 Nadia Ghanbari / Exclusively Sunny

2017 Coco Meerkamp / Willow’s Pascal Sparrow

2016  Coco Meerkamp / Willow's Pascal Sparrow

2015 Charlotte Greatwood / Black Dogs Top of the Moming

2014 Megan Mclver / Stella Artois

2012 Kendra Mitchell / Idol Hour

2011 Julia Melmon / 'm A Kodiak Nickel

2009 Kelly Gardner / Miss Encore

Margaret Chaquette Bell Memorial Pas de Deux Trophy
was donated in 2001 by Margo Bell Hoagland in memory of her
mother. This is a tribute to the ultimate “Horse Show Mom”

2017 Madison Austin / Janae E Shew

2016 Grace Ali/ Gabriela Grant

2013 Teresa Adams / Jaime Pestana

2011 Marcy Morse / Zofia Oswall/

2009 Jamie Pestana/Victoria Hendricksont

Windfarer’s Trophy
Donated in 2008 for Dressage Equitation 13 and under in the
north by Susan and Alan Lombardi in memory of Susan’s Dutch
Warmblood gelding Windfarer, a treasured partner and beloved
friend for twenty-four years.

2021 Emily Zablah

2020 Izabella Gnovel

2019 Charlotte Higgins, Isabelle Gnovel

2018 Carmen Stephens

2017  Alexis Ragsdale

2015 Celsiana William

2014 Celsiana William

2013 Isabella Cutillo

2012 Danielle Attizio

2011 Katherine Biehn

2010 Katherine Biehn

2009 Gabriela Glumac

2008 Leah Myers

Dressage Seat Equitation 14 and older
Donated in 2009 for Dressage Equitation 14 and older in the
north by Jennifer Roth and Susan Curry Shafer.

2021  Abigail Siever

2020 Alyssa Buenting

2019  Lauren Powers

2018 Katrina Ragsdale

2017 Alexandra Dayka

2016  Celsiana Wiliam

2015 Jenna Driscoll

2014 Isabella Macchioni

2013 Desiree Damante

2012 Katherine Biehn

2011 Genay Vaughn

2010 Katie Phillips

2009 Catherine Marshall

Dust Buster Trophy
Donated in 2009 by Deborah Harlan and Sue Curry Shaffer
in honor of Sherry Harker’s thirty-one year old school horse,
Dust Buster. To be awarded to the oldest horse entered in the
Championship Division. Dust Buster took ten youngsters to the
CDS Junior Championship in 13 years.

2021 Turbo Diesel

2020 Galaxy

2019 Killian Il

2018 JBMardella

2017 Stonewall

2016 Paladin

2015 Paladin

2014 Kodiak

2013 Evalarsen/KJ Gerwazy

2012 Flying Encounter

2011 Nipper

2010 Pultsatyr

2009 Percy Lane
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History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

About the State Trophies...........

Training Level, Junior / Young Rider

Graciela’s Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by

Graciela Schneider of Agoura Hills, California.
Reassigned North Tr Level 15-17 Yrs

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy

Kelli Newton / Coretto

Karolyn Koch / Shannon

Katie Johnson / Urbana

Julia Warter / Clover Creek
Shelby Robinson / Shacira
Ashlyn DeGroot / Osten

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Jennifer McCormick / Donna Luna
Tara Mayers / Customized
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl

Troy Christensen / Casper the Friendly Horse
Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Emily Giammona / Makani

Katie Davidson / Equulea

Cailtin Masiel / Paradox

John Murrey / Oberon

Kelly Pestana / Nadia

Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze

Laura Denenberg / Zytir

Julie Hassel / Decimus

Rachel Gill / Royal Flush

Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'’Alene
Sarah Skinner / Lord of the Rings
Ashlee Armstrong / Waterford
Karen Robinson / Shane

Marissa Muldoon / Jetsetter

Erin Conley / Keltic

Blake Green/Jamaica

Regan Pierce / Aristotle

Bridget Kauffeld / Edison

Sarah Brooks / His Spit-N-Image
Cathy Houghton / Galileo

Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

Juli Dunham / Devil’ s Angel
Dawne Edwards / Sabre

Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Shannon Harland / Tequila Sunrise
Gillian Meitz / Trio

First Level, Junior / Young Rider
The Trip Harting Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989
by Trip Harting of Los Angeles, California to encourage
Juniors to improve their interests not only in Dressage but
riding in general.

Reassigned South 1st Level 17 & under

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

Leah Myers / Maverick
McKenna Reid-Storm / Fendi Roma
Natalia Bonavito / Romano
Paige Dobbie / Wonderful Pik
Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition
Emily Tears / Lopaca

Victoria Grape / Marton

Caitlin Zacha / Regato

Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy

Kris Wolfenden / Mowgly
Susann Wesson / Ragtime

Ariel Stern / Raffaelo

Susanna Wesson / Chianti

Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

Dani Judy / Antaeus

Anne Hayes / Beaujolais
Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Rachel Freeman / Lily of the Valley
Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze

Katie Hadden / Loukas

Nicole Diesel / Jamelone

Kim Whippy /Tundra

Maxine Reger / Ribot

Shelley Silverster / Excalibur
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Laura Denenberg / Xenophon
Patricia Poulin / Bentley

Megan Klink /Aufostern
Amanda Nusbaum/RKM Hallany
Charles Pinneo / Mariner

Katie Chapple / Aquila

Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

Cathy Houghton / Galileo
Chelsey Sibley / Athos

Christine Daigle / Firenze
Natalie Ottiger / Lionel

Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby
Victoria Yeager / Colombo

Second Level,Junior / Young Rider

The CDS Los Angeles Chapter's Perpetual Trophy was

rededicated in 1991 by the Los Angeles Chapter, the largest H and H Tack and Feed of Encinitas, California.

chapter of CDS in So. California.
Reassigned South Tr Level 15-17 yrs

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991
1990

1989

Brynna Quillin / Donnerhill P
Kelly Phillips / Ray Ace

Avri Lopez / Corlander Il

Halsie Donaldson / River Dance
Katherine Sievers / Diva

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn, Frances Clow / DonNero
Haley Stern / Nashville
Katherine Blair / Infinity
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime
Julianna Schmidt / Milan

Susan Walker / Kalibre
Susanna Wesson / Chianti

Dani Judy / Anteaus

Kelly Pestana / Elite

John Murrey / Oberon

Alli Agee / Valentino

Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Secret Agent Man
Dani Judy / Calbrook

Kim Whippy / Tundra

Ashley Smith / Sir Hayden
Katie Henderson /The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Nina Klingman / Nimbus
Megan Klink / Aufostern
Stephanie Washburn / Belgium
Lara Spratling/ Classic Touch
Charles Pinneo / Mariner
Emma Boyce / Doc Hollywood
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Chelsey Sibley / Chaam
Chelsey Sibley / Batavia

Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby

Third Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Billy Pilgrim Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by
Darian Nelson-Shapiro of Brentwood, California in loving
memory of Billy Pilgrim, her all around three-day, dressage
and jumping friend for over sixteen years.

Retired

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990
1989

20 ~ NORTHERN JUNIORS 2022

Madeline Hays / Onyx

Ali Roesener / Gathan Alfarvad Z
Brianna Dutton / Tibet

Emily Tears / Lopaca

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

Claire Cox / Nirvana

Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman
Kim Dobin / Passion

Bethany Nehse / Laviano
Susanna Wesson / Ragtime
Rachel Gill / Prodigy

Dani Judy / Antaeus

Kelly Pestana / Elite

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il
Ali Bloomberg / Mowgli
Siobhan Byrnes / Sarrotti
Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami
Susanna Wesson / Willow
Karen Robinson / Shane
Ashley Smith / Marlow

Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jill Parsell / Fame

Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Brandy Jones / The Prince
Megan Klink / Aufostern

Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

Lisa Rossi/Gone Special

Cathy Houghton / Galileo
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem
Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

Carilyn Schmitt / Pasha

Fourth Level, Junior / Young Rider

The H and H Tack and Feed Perpetual Trophy donated by

Reassigned South 4th Level

2008 Jamie Pestana / Reaumur
Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara
Jamie Pestana / Ruby Tuesday
Jessica DiCostanzo / Ciano
Ashlyn Degroot / Jasper

Katie Johnson / Meeko

Jamie Pestana / Elite

Roxanne Strahan / Mister A
Ashley Schempp / Mowgli

not presented

Jennifer Dainer / Gable

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il
Stephanie Hamar /J W

Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'Alene
Alycia Mondavi / Heslegards Disney
Tristan Ismay / Le Beau Cheval
Karen Robinson / Shane

Andra Morillas / Angelino

Katie Hoefs / Winergy

Maurine Frey / Ashante

Sarah Brooks / His Spit N Image
Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Katie Chapple / Aquila

Stacee Collier / Vosmaer

Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Whitney Penney / Chrystique
Megan Klink / Livingston

Louise Labrucherie/Eminenz
Victoria Weitz / Duvall

Julia Radlick / The Nomad
Becky Mccully / Birch Hill Alexander
Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

Chelsey Sibley / Jean Claude
Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem

FEI YR Level - Young Riders

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

The German Express Perpetual Trophy was donated in

1990 by the German Express, whose tack store was located

in Fairbanks, CA
Retired
2008 Riana Porter / Romax Foldager

Katie Johnson / Millenium

Danielle Casalett / Knock On Wood

Ariel Stern / Rocko 95

Crystalyn Hoffman / Diamo 10

Randi Golde / Koen

Sarah Mason / Celestin

Megan McQueeney / Jasper Ridge

Rachel Gill / Prodigy

not presented

Stephanie Hamar / J-W

not presented

2007
2006
2005
2004

2003

2002  Kim Whippy / Tundra

not presented

Kim Whippy / Tundra
Leahe Webb / Hugo
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Sara Lindbloom / Adjudant
Hayley Hornaday / Major
Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Rya Lahti / Merlins Magic
Katie Hoefs / Picarro
Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / Caruso
Mindy Groth / The Kestral
not presented

Julia Radlick / The Nomad
not presented

Jane Arrasmith / Hi-Fidelity

2001

2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

About The Regional Trophies
Training Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Farnley Syrian Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989
by Trip Harting in memory of his pony who started him in his

love of horses. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider

from the southern region.
Reassigned to South 1st Level 17 & under
2008  Kelli Newton / Coretto
2007 Katie Johnson / Urbana
2006  Shelby Robinson / Shacira
2005 Emily Tears / Lopaca
2004 Tara Mayers / Customized
2003 Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl
2002 Beth Burrill/ Compete to Beat

2001  Katie Davidson / Equulea
2000  John Murrey / Oberon

1999  Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze
1998  Julie Hassel / Decimus

1997  Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D’Alene
1996  Ashlee Armstrong / Waterford
1995 Marissa Muldoon / Jetsetter
1994  Erin Conley / Keltic

1993 Regan Peirce / Aristotle
1992  Cathy Houghton / Galileo
1991  Jennifer Siracusa / Mystery
1990 Dawn Edwards / Sabre

1989  Gillian Meitz / Trio

The CDS Wine Country Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Wine Country Chapter of CDS. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.

Reassigned North 1st Level 14 & Under

2008  Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy

2007  Karolyn Koch / Shannon

2006 Julia Warter / Clover Creek

2005  Ashlyn DeGroot / Osten

2004  Jennifer McCormick / Donna Luna

2003 Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2002 Troy Christensen / Casper the Friendly Horse

2001  Emily Giammona / Makani

2000 Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

1999  Kelly Pestana / Nadia

1998 Laura Denenberg / Zytir

1997  Rachel Gill / Royal Flush

1996  Sarah Skinner / Lord of the Rings

1995  Karen Robinson / Shane

1994  Blake Green / Jamaica

1993  Bridget Kauffeld / Edison

1992  Sarah Brooks / His Spit-N-Image

1991 Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

1989  Shannon Harland / Tequila

First Level, Junior / Young Rider

The Falstaff Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1989 by

Button Baker of Malibu, California in gratitude for all the

patience and rewards that her horse Falstaff showed her

during their relationships. To be awarded to the highest

scoring rider from the southern region.
Retired
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

McKenna Reid-Storm / Fendi Roma
Paige Dobbie / Wonderful Pik
Emily Tears / Lopaca

Caitlin Zacha / Regato

Kris Wolfenden / Mowigly

Ariel Stern / Raffaelo

Beth Burrill / Compete to Beat
Dani Judy / Antaeus

Heather Wilson / Frontenac
Stevi Wara / Sterling Haze
Nicole Diesel / Jamelone
Maxine Reger / Ribot

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Patricia Poulin / Bently

Megan Klink /Aufostern
Charles Pinneo / Mariner
Nicole Perry / Materpiece
Christine Daigle / Firenze
Natalie Ottiger / Lionel

Katie Blurton-Jones / Barnaby

The CDS Napa Valley Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by members of the Napa Valley Chapter of CDS. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

Reassigned North 1st Level 14 & Under

2008 Leah Myers / Maverick

2007 Natalia Bonavito / Romano

2006 Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition

2005 Victoria Grape / Marton

2004  Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy

2003 Susann Wesson / Ragtime

2002 Susanna Wesson / Chianti

2001  Caitlin Masiel / Paradox

2000 Anne Hayes / Beaujolais

1999  Rachel Freeman / Lily of the Valley

1998 Katie Hadden / Loukas

1997  Kim Whippy / Tundra

1996  Shelley Silvester / Excalibur

1995 Laura Denenberg / Xenophon

1994  Amanda Nusbaum / RKM Hallany

1993  Katie Chapple / Aquila

1992 Victoria Yeager / Dunhill

1991  Chelsey Sibley / Athos

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

1989  Victoria Yeager / Columbo



History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

Second Level, Junior / Young Rider
The CDS San Diego Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was
donated in 1990 by the members of the San Diego Chapter
of CDS. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from
the southern region. “It is with great pleasure that the San
Diego Chapter of CDS presents this perpetual award to the
Juniors of the Californai Dressage Society. Since the future
of dressage rests with these dedicated young people, we
hope that the recognition of their accomplishements now
will encourage them to continue and be an inspriation to our
future young riders.”

Status unchanged

2008  Kelly Phillips / Ray Ace

2007 Halsie Donaldson / River Dance

2006 Emily Tears / Lopaca

2005 Haley Stern / Nashville

2004  Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2003  Susan Walker / Kalibre

2002 Dani Judy / Anteaus

2001  John Murrey / Oberon

2000 Heather Wilson / Frontenac

1999  Dani Judy / Calbrook

1998  Ashley Smith / Sir Hayden

1997  Maurine Frey / Ashante

1996  Jessica Gould / Gambo

1995 Megan Klink / Aufostern

1994  Stephanie Washburn / Belgium

1993  Charles Pinneo / Mariner

1992  Christine Daigle / Firenze

1991  Jaime Swenerton / Gerlinde

1990  Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

The CDS Marin Chapter’s Perpetual Trophy was donated
in 1990 by the members of the Marin Chapter of CDS. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.
Status unchanged

2008  Brynna Quillin / Donnerhill P

2007  Ari Lopez / Corlander Il

2006 Katherine Sievers / Diva

2005 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn, Frances Clow / DonNero

2004  Katherine Blair / Infinity

2003  Julianna Schmidt / Milan

2002 Susanna Wesson / Chianti

2001  Kelly Pestana / Elite

2000 Alli Agee / Valentino

1999  Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Secret Agent Man

1998  Kim Whippy / Tundra

1997  Katie Henderson / The Prince

1996  Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

1995  Nina Klingman / Nimbus

1994  Lara Spratling / Classic Touch

1993  Emma Boyce / Doc Hollywood

1992  Stacee Collier / Nevada Special

1991  Chelsey Sibley / Chaam

Third Level, Juniors / Young Riders
The Mary’s Tack and Feed Perpetual Trophy was donated
in 1990 by Mary’s Tack and Feed of Del Mar, California. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the southern
region.

Status unchanged

2008  Ali Roesener / Gathan Alfarvad Z

2007  Emily Tears / Lopaca

2006 Claire Cox / Nirvana

2005  Kim Dobin / Passion

2004 Susanna Wesson / Ragtime

2003 Dani Judy / Antaeus

2002  Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan Il

2001  Siobhan Byme / Sarrotti

2000 Sussan Wesson / Willow

1999  Ashley Smith / Marlow

1998  Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters

1997 Jill Parsell/ Fame

1996  Jessica Gould / Gambo

1995 Megan Klink / Aufostern

1994  Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

1993  Cathy Houghton / Galileo

1992  Christine Daigle / Firenze

1991  Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

1990  Carilyn Schmitt / Apollos’s Gem

The Franklin Downton Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by Kyra Downton / CDS Sonoma Chapter. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern
region.

Status unchanged

2008 Madeline Hays / Onyx

2007  Brianna Dutton / Tibet

2006 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

2005 Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1989

Bethany Nehse / Laviano
Rachel Gill / Prodigy

Kelly Pestana / Elite

Ali Bloomberg / Mowgi

Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami
Karen Robinson / Shane

Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander
Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image
Brandy Jones / The Prince

Lisa Rossi / Gone Special
Stacee Collier / Nevada Special
Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

Fourth Level, Junior / Young Rider

The San Diego Sporthorse Farm’s Perpetual Trophy

was donated in 1990 by Landon Emerson of Olivenhain,
California. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from
the southern region.

Retired

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara
Jessica DeCostanzo / Ciano
Katie Johnson / Meeko

Roxanne Strahan / Mister A

not presented

Jennifer Phillips / Rambutan 1
Ashlee Armstrong / Coeur D'Alene
Tristin Ismay / LeBeau Cheval
Andrea Morillas / Angelino
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Jessica Gould / Gambo

Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / J J's Fire
Megan Klink / Livingston

Victoria Weitz / Duvall

Jocelyn Towne / Daddy’s Emmy
Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

Carilyn Schmitt / Apollo’s Gem
Amber Ludwig / Pizzaz

The Eleanor Langlois Trophy was donated in 1990 by Back
Creek Farms Sporthorses of Sebastopol, California. To
be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the northern

region.

Status unchanged

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1992
1991
1990

Jamie Pestana / Reaumur

Jamie Pestana / Ruby Tuesday
Ashlyn DeGroot / Jasper

Jamie Pestana / Elite

Ashley Schempp / Mowgli

Jennifer Dainer / Gable

Stephanie Hamar / J W

Alycia Mondavi / Heslegards Disney
Karen Robinson / Shane

Katie Hoefs / Winergy

Sarah Brooks / His Spit N Image
Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

Kate Chapple / Aquila

Katie Hoefs / Piccaro

Louise Labrucherie / Eminenz

Julia Radlick / The Nomad

Becky McCully / Birch Hill Alexander
Chelsey Sibley / Jean Claude

FEI Level - Young Riders

The Guenter Seidel Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1990
by Guenter Seidel of Rancho Santa Fe, California. To be
awarded to the highest scoring rider from the southern

region.

Status unchanged

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1992
1991
1990

Mackinzie Pooley / Jonkara

Ariel Stern / Rocko 95

Randi Golde / Koen

Megan McQueeney / Jasper Ridge
not presented

not presented

not presented

Leahe Webb / Hugo

Maurine Frey / Ashante

not presented

not presented

Rya Lahti / Merlins Magic
Stacee Collier / Vosmaer
Christina Randopoulos / Caruso
Mindy Groth / The Kestral

Jaime Shook / Swift Bo

not presented

Jane Arrasmith / Hi-Fidelity

The San Francisco Chapter Perpetual Trophy donated in
1992. To be awarded to the highest scoring rider from the
northern region.

Status unchanged

2008 Samantha Bailey / Linneker

2007 Danielle Casalett / Knock On Wood

2006 Crystalyn Hoffman / Diamo 10

2005 Sarah Mason / Celestin

2004  Rachel Gill / Prodigy

2003  Stephanie Hamar / J-W

2002  Kim Whippy / Tundra

2001  Kim Whippy / Tundra

2000 not presented

1999  Sara Lindbloom / Adjudant

1998 Hayley Hornaday / Major

1997  Katie Hoefs / Picarro

1996 Katie Hoefs / Picarro

1995 - 1993 not presented

1992  Julia Radlick / The Nomad

About the Special Trophies ...
The Major Alvin J. Levy Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1989 by Trip Harting of Los Angeles, California in honor of
Major Alvin J. Levy who dedicated over 47 years of his life
to the encouragement, support and development of young
men as Dean of Men at McDonough School in Owings Mills,
Maryland. To be presented to the highest scoring male rider
of any two consecutive levels at the north & south Jr / Yr
Championships.
Retired
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989

not awarded

not awarded

not awarded

Kenny Piquee

not presented

Troy Christensen

Troy Christensen

not presented

Jason Cohn

Mario Bertoli

Andrew Mulkey

not presented

not presented

not presented

Micah Steffek

Charles Pinneo

Mitch Hopewell ~ Earl McFall
Charles Pinneo ~ Casey Aron
Charles Pinneo

Keith Tenzer

The Washington International Horse Show Perpetual
Trophy was donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of
theWashington International Horse Show. To be presented
to the highest scoring rider in the combined classes of the
north & south Junior/Young Rider Championships and
Musical Freestyle at the same level.
Reassigned to North - same award
2008 Shelby Rocerto / Tigger
Rachel Tears / Gryffindor
Brianna Dutton / Tibet
Ariel Stern / Rocko 95
Teri Dosen / La Fiet
Kelli Newton / Lemans
Jessica Banaszak / Mango
Kelli Newton / LeMans
Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Jennifer Dainer / Gable
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Kim Whippy / Tundra
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino /
Alsun’s Rocket
Ashley Schempp / Zeus
Jason Cohn / Royelle
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Alycia Mondavi / Pass the Storm
Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Katie Henderson / The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante
Katie Hoefs / Picarro
Erin Crampton / llektrik Night
Louise Westoby / Gatsby
Corey Harmon / Eisa
Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic
Nicole Perry / Masterpiece
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony
Cindy Stephenson / Harmony

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999
1998

1997
1996
1995
1994
1992

1991
1990

Bud Muravez Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1998 by

the friends of Bud. To be awarded in two sections to the

highest scoring riders in a Championship Class in Levels:

Training to Second and Third to FEI, north & south.
Reassigned to First thru 4th Levels north and south
2008  Kelly Collins / UpsyDaisy (Tr-2nd)

Madeline Hays / Onyx (3rd-FEI)

Kelli Newton (Tr-2nd)

Mackinzie Pooley (3rd-FEI)

Karolyn Koch/Shannon (Tr-2nd)

Brianna Dutton/Tibet (3rd-FEI)

Katie Johnson/Urbana (Tr-2nd)

Emily Tears/Lopaca (3rd-FEI)

Julie Warter / Clover Creek (Tr-2nd)

Holly Perry / Gwendolyn (3rd-FEI)

Emily Tears / Lopaca (Tr-2nd)

Katie Johnson / Meeko (3rd-FEI)

Victoria Grape/Marton (T-2)

Sarah Mason/Celestin (3-FEI)

Emily Tears/Alex Triplebet (T-2)

Kim Dobin/Passion (3-FEI)

Susann Wesson/Ragtime(T-2) and (3-FEI)

Susann Wesson/Ragtime(T-2)

Jennifer Dainer/Gable(34)

Ariel Stern/Raffaelo(T-2)

Dani Judy/Antaeus(3-FEI)

Susanna Wesson/Chianti (T-2)

Kim Whippy/Tundra (3-4)

Beth Burrill/Compete to Beat (T-2)

Ashlee Armstrong/Coeur D’Alene (3-4)

Caitlin Masiel/Paradox (T-2)

Alycia Mondavi/Heslegards Disney (3-41)

Dani Judy / Antaeus (T-2)

Leahe Webb / Hugo (3-4)

Cailtin Masiel / Paradox (T-2)

Karen Robinson 3-41)

Heather Wilson/Frontenac(T-2)

Andrea Morillas/Angelino(3-4)

Dani Judy / Calbrook (T-2)

Ashley Smith / Marlow 3-4)

Alicia Mondavi /Pass the Storm (T-2)

Emma Jackson / D’Armour (3-4)

Nicole Diesel / Jamelone (T-2)

Joleen Elston / Arts & Letters (3-41)

1990 Chelsey Sibley / Batavia

2007

2006

2005

2004
2003

2002

2001

2000

1999
1998

1998

The CDS Sportsmanship Award, a Perpetual Trophy
donated in 1990 by the Executive Committee of the CDS
Junior Championships north and south. To be presented
to that person, voted by his/her peers, who exemplifies
the highest degree of good sportsmanship, conduct and
graciousness in the sport of dressage. This person must
be a true ambassador for not only dressage, but for horses
in general.

Status unchanged

2008  Victoria Hendrickson
McKenna Reid-Storm
Stephanie Early
Pomona Chapter Riders
Hannah Pickar, Mia Tobias
Jessica Smyth
Rachel Gill, Sarah Mason
Paige Potter
Ali Bloomberg ~ Team TK Rachel Bingle, Lacy

2007

2006
2005
2004

2003

Stueve, Melody Hicks, Brianne Kaak
Rebecca Smith

Ariel Stern and Ashlee Armstrong
Jasmine Kall

Stacey Groff

Tristan Ismay

Joleen Easton

Kim Whippy

Jessica Julin

Stacee Collier

Julia Radlick

Stephanie Bauer

Jennifer Hoshiyama

Amy Kernan

Terry Arena

Lara Klein

2001
2000

1998
1997
1996
1995
1993
1992

1991

1990
1989

Quadrille Perpetual Trophy was donated by the California
Quadrille Association to the highest scoring quadrille. One
trophy will stay in Northern California and one in Southern
California.
Status unchanged
2008 not presented
2007 Iron to Iron Team -
Melina Behiel /Go For Gold, Jaclyn Vazquez/
Shamy, Gabriella Glumac/Pchelk’as Star,
Parker House/Kodiak
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History of the awards ~ 1989-2008

2006
2005

not presented

Alessia Bertilacchi-Green/Ebony Hunter,

Ari Lopez/Buddy Boy

Gabriella Schlesinger-James/Siskiyou Jubilee,
Tara McKenna Polkabla/ Expresso

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Three Grays and a Bay -

Mikayla Zuniga, Katrina Zuniga,

Devan Rau, Nick Rieger

Valoche (Int)

Kristen Enedy/Maggie, Mario Bertoli/Keiffer,
Lisa Bauman/Tank Girl, Emily Matulich/Theodore
Valoche (Prim)

India McEvoy/Seamus, Shanti Gauer/
IdenticalCopy

Kristen Enedy/Royal Color, Kelly Schmidt/Kieffer
Millcreek (NV)

Courtney Leonard/Dan The Man,

Jessica Nelson/Corrigan, Owen Schmit/Galahad,
Danielle Phleger/Quicksilver

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1998

The Franklin Downton Trophy was donated in 1989 by
Kyra Downton / CDS Sonoma Chapter. To be awarded to
the highest scoring rider from the northern region.

Status unchanged

2008 Madeline Hays / Onyx

2007  Brianna Dutton / Tibet

2006 Holly Perry / Gwendolyn

2005 Jessica Liebenberg / Distinguished Gentleman

2004 Bethany Nehse / Laviano

2003  Rachel Gill / Prodigy

2002 Kelly Pestana / Elite

2001  Ali Bloomberg / Mowlgi

2000 Sarah Taylor Lange / Mon Ami

1999  Karen Robinson / Shane

1998  Sarah Taylor Lange / Lanita

1997  Suzanne Claytor / Highlander

1996  Sarah Brooks / His Spit ‘n Image

1995 Brandy Jones / The Prince

1994  Lisa Rossi / Gone Special

1993  Stacee Collier / Nevada Special

1989  Amber Ludwig / Pizazz

The Brookside Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1992
by the Walton Family of Walnut, California in honor of Jil
Walton, who was a member of the 1992 Olympic Three Day
Team. To be awarded to the competitor with the highest
overall precentage total in Combined Training Competition
in the north.

Status unchanged

2008 Kelly Loria / Stella De Mayo

2007 not presented

2006 not presented

2005 Kayla Ross / Sir Borg

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

not presented

Jackie Midland / Diamond Lil

Heather Levenstone / SS Total Eclypse
Olivia LaGoy Weltz / Santiago

not presented

Elena Flaharty / Sure Thing

Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso
Courtney Leonard / Dan the Man

Kim Goto / Mystikel lllusion

Mali Elfman / Dancing Bear

Meridith Stevens / Well Fanci Me

Meg Horner / Essay

Caroline Weiser-Moriarity / Quicksilver

1997

1996
1995

The Doug Downing Trophy - A special award, in memory
of Doug Downing, will be given to the highest score from the
three Pony Club Classes in the north, sponsored by friends
of Doug Downing.

Status unchanged

2008 Zoe Roberts / Chips O’'Rego

2007  Allyson Moreno / Dance All Night

2006 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2005 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2004 Megan Leonard / Larking

2003  Jennifer Dainer / What's It All About

2002 Cassie Lewis / Zandie Dandie Cotton Candie

2001 Heather Hopfensperger / Sable

2000 Francesca Barbera / Robert

1999  Elena Flaharty / Sure Thing

1998  Ashley Ferreira / Every Last Dime

1997  Jackie Bell / Prince Cinnamen

1996  Elizabeth Allbut / Touche

1995  Karen Robinson /Shane

Creswick Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by
Melissa Creswick and Wes Creswick of Clovis, CA To be
presented to the highest scoring rider of a freestyle in the
Northern Junior Championships.

Status unchanged

2008  Shelby Rocerto / Tigger

2007  Ari Lopez / Corlander Il

2006 Teri Dosen/ La Fiet

2005 Sarah Mason / Celestin

2004 Maya Dalla Valle / Giorgio

2003  Claire Sweitzer / Rolls Roy

2002  Kim Whippy / Tundra

2001  Ashley Schempp / Zeus

2000 Jason Cohn /Royelle

1999  Alycia Mondavi / Pass the Storm

1998 Olivia Lagoy-Weltz / Espresso

Villa Rosa Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Pam
Nelson, to be presented to the high percentage pony in the
Northern Junior Championships.

Status unchanged

2008  Zoe Roberts / Chips O'Rego

2007 Siena Lum/CR Tack’s Return

2006 Michelle Cihak / Bailiwick First Edition

2005 Caity Bruttig/Showy
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2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

Kirstin Jorgenson / Showy
Camille Kusin / Newbridge
Jaime Pestana / Darby
Jaime Pestana / Darby
Lauren Robinson / Thunder
Leah Thompson / Kirov
Kristen Enedy / Royal Color

Denville Kanani Perpetual Trophy was donated in 2000
by Kris Kalstrom, to be presented to the high percentage
USCTA, Novice in the North.

Status unchanged

2008 Kelly Loria / Stella De Mayo

2007  Allyson Moreno / Dance All Night

2006 Lucy Villegas / Silver Wings

2005 Talia Goshay / Lira

2004  Ari Lopez / bubby Boy

2003 Holly Stewart/ Carpe Diem

2002 Heather Levenstone / SS Total Eclipse

2001 Jennifer Dainer / Gable

2000 Brittney Woodsmall / Baluis Shancoduff

Margaret Chaquette Bell Memorial Pas de Deux Trophy
was donated in 2001 by Margo Bell Hoagland in memory
of her mother. This is a tribute to the ultimate “Horse Show
Mom” in the north
Status unchanged
2008 Zoe Roberts / Chips O’Rego - Erin Reidy / Edison
Electric
2006
2005
2004

Jamie Pestana/Touche - Samantha Billings/Lauris
Shyloe Carson/Cafe Latte - Jocelyn Ray/Durate
Ari Lopez/Buddy Boy - Tara Pokabla/Expresso
2003 Holly Stewart/Lightening -Brittney Diebert/Artist
2002 Holly Stewart/Lightening -Brittney Diebert/Artist
2001 Olivia LaGoy Weltz/Santiago - Janelle Riddle/Pikersque

Windfarer’s Trophy
Donated in 2008 for Dressage Equitation 13 and under in
the north
by Susan and Alan Lombardi in memory of Susan’s Dutch
Warmblood gelding Windfarer, a treasured partner and
beloved friend for twenty-four years.

Status unchanged

2008 Leah Myers

Equitation High Score Trophy - North
2008 Leah Myers, Madeline Hays
2007 Madeline Hays, Stephanie Early
2006 Catherine Marshall
2005 Amanda Harlan

Samantha Bailey
Emily Giammona
Ashley Schempp
Chelsea Rashoff
Rachel Freeman

Parker Perpetual Trophy was donated in 1997 by Mr. and
Mrs. Harold Parker, to be presented to the high percentage
pony in the south.

Status unchanged

2008  Zoe Glaser / Junior Tyme

2007  Claire Manhard/Nikay’s Gambler

2006 Paige Dobbie / Kiss Me Kayt

2005 Genay Vaughn / Starr Vaughn Tommy Mac

2004 Kristen Hansen / Cute As A Button

2003  Tre Flowers / Moonlight Girl

2002  Kristen Hanson / Cute As A Button

2001  Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

2000 Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

1999  Becky Davidson / A Little Spice

The Melanie Stiers Perpetual Trophy was donated in
1992 by family and friends in loving memory of Melanie.
Her determination and dedication inspired us all. To be
presented to the highest scoring rider in a freestyle in the
south.
Retired
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997

Rachel Tears / Gryffindor

Ariel Stern / Rocko 95

Kelli Newton / Lemans

Kenny Piquee / Zippos Society Brat
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Meridiane
Kelsey Laity-D’Agostino / Alsun’s Rocket
Cassie Cherry / Landseer

not presented

Joleen Elston / Arts and Letters
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Katie Henderson / The Prince
Maurine Frey / Ashante

Maurine Frey / Scheherazade

Katie Hoefs / Picarro

Louise Westoby / Gatsby

Corey Harmon / Eisa

Rya Lahti / Merlin’s Magic

not presented

Nicole Perry / Masterpiece

1996
1995

1994
1993
1992

Equitation Awards - South
Dressage Seat 13 & Under
CDS Trophy
2008 Julissa Hoogeveen
2007 Delaney Seeburger
2006 Haley Buckingham
2005 Genay Vaughn
2004  Liz Hillman
Kristen Hansen

Dressage Seat 14-18 Years
CDS Trophy
2008 Melody Hicks
2007 Melody Hicks
2006  Shelby Robinson
2005  Kaitlyn Hennessy
2004  Christine Stephenson



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP/ USDF
REGION 7 DRESSAGE CHAMPIONSHIPS

LICENSED BY UNITED STATES EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION, INC.
~ Qudlifier for the 2022 US Dressage Finals Presented by Adequan

fe 2022 US Dre
ass presented b

5th ANNU/ ALCALIFORNIA DRESSAGE SOCIETY
““_‘l -‘ |

Featuring ov 000 in Prize Money and Awards
r

SEPTEMBER 22—25, 2022 |
e \.' A

?

September 22—25, 2022

Los Angeles Equestrian Center, Burbank, California
Entries Close and Must be Received by August 29, 20
Recognized by USEF & USDF #317568 Level 4 and CDS

Photo ©Terri Miller

NORTHERN JUNIORS 2022 ~ 23




California Dressage Society www.california-dressage.org
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